

Execution Pet. No.16of 2025
Dev Raj vs. The Executive Engineer

26.05. 2025 **Present:** Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the D.H.

Mr. B.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the J.D.

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Addl. Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of J.D.

Reply/instructions be obtained on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.06.2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 26, 2025 *(veena)*