

Dev Raj Vs. The Executive Engineer

Ex. Pet. No.16 of 2025

18.06.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the Judgment Debtor/State.

Further time prayed on behalf of the judgment debtor to file reply/instructions. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **18.07.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)