

Dev Raj vs. The Executive Engineer.

Execution Petition No. 16 of 2025

18.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record copy of the instructions dated 17.7.2025 and submits that an appeal has been preferred against the judgment dated 22.11.2024, however, he prays for and is granted a week's time for the execution of Arbitration award. List the matter next week before the appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th July, 2025
(ravinder)