

Dev Raj vs. The Executive Engineer

Execution Petition No.16 of 2025

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Further time prayed on behalf of the respondent/State for execution of the arbitration award.

Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. List on **19.08.2025**.

July 24, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge