

Dev Raj vs. The Executive Engineer

Execution Petition No. 16 of 2025

19.08.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Negi and Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocates, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that in a time barred appeal under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act against the judgment passed under Section 34, an application is coming up before a Division Bench on 16th September, 2025..

In view thereof, list the matter on **19th September, 2025.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

19th August, 2025
Tarun