

Dev Raj vs. The Executive Engineer

Execution Petition No.16 of 2025

19.09.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the JD/respondent submits that the awarded amount along-with up-to-date interest shall be deposited latest by 22.09.2025.

List on **24.09.2025**.

September 19, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge