

Dev Raj vs. The Executive Engineer

Execution Petition No. 16 of 2025

26.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

In pursuance to the previous order, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has placed on record a letter dated 25.11.2025, appended along with the same is a calculation sheet, justifying deposit of Rs. 15,85,048/- in full and final satisfaction of the awarded amount. Copy whereof has been supplied to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Decree Holder, who seeks time to go through the same.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 26th, 2025.
(Susheel)