

Dev Raj vs. The Executive Engineer

Execution Petition No.16 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the decree holder.

Mr. B.S. Negi, Addl. A.G., for the judgment debtor.

It is pointed by learned counsel for the decree holder that the amount deposited by the judgment debtor is short tender and in order to substantiate its contention, he intends to file an affidavit within one week from today.

Needful be done within one week. List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(vt)